OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
RECORDATIO	IN FORM COVER SHEET
	ENTS ONLY
1. Name of gazage	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FRANK BENASUTTI	Name: <u>RUST REMOVAL</u> SYSTEMS
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Z 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) Jan. 25, 2010	Street Address: 17294 BERMUDA
Assignment Merger	- VILLAGE DRIVE
Security Agreement	
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>FC</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33487
Other	
Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Patent Application No.(s)	is occument is being filed together with a new application
	7,399,366
	7,562,664
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No
meaning occument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
AME FRANK BENASUTTI	
lemal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Pet Address /7201 tz -	
eet Address: 17294 BERMUDA	
VILLAGE DRIVE	None required (government interest not affecting title)
RECA RATON	8. Payment information
te: <u>FLZip: 334-87</u>	a. Credit Card, Last 4 Numbers 5226
ne Number: 561-994-5959	Expiration Date 07/11
Number: 561-994-5990	b. Deposit Account Number
Address: IPTRIALS @ AOL. com	Authorized User Name
gnature: That A. Sugar The	
Signature	1/25/10
- many	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Acelgrament Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

OP \$80.00 7399366

## **ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT**

I HEREBY DECLARE that I am an inventor of the inventions described in U.S. Letters Patent numbers 7,399,366 and 7,562,664.

For valuable consideration, including (without limitation) stock in RUST REMOVAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to said RUST REMOVAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under said Letters Patent numbers 7,399,366 and 7,562,664.

Inventor/assignor: Frank Benasutti

Sween phature in F

Address: 17294 Bermuda Village Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33487

SS.:

Witness spe or primpname) Signature) STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PARM BRACH)

This <u>25</u> day of <u>ynunea</u>, 2010, before me personally came the above-named Frank Benasutti, personally known to me as or who provided identification to me as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.



**RECORDED: 01/25/2010**